BOARD COF GOVERNORS OF THE FLDERAL RESERVE SYSTEH

Hellel (For Immediate iteleass) December 2, 1948

COJDITION OF THE FUDLRAL RESLRVE BAI'KS

During the week ended December 1, member bank reserve balances decreased
57,000,207, Keductions in member bank reserves resulted from a decrease of
$158,000,000 in Reserve Bank credit and increases of $20,000,000 in money in circu-
lation and $21,000,000 in Treasury cash, offset in part by a decreuse of
©123%,002,000 in Treasury devcsits with Federal Reserve Banks and increases of
$15,000,000 in gold stock and $3,070,000 in Treasury currency. Lxcess reserves
of member banks on December 1 were estimated to be approximately $800,000,007.

foldings of loans, discounts and advances decreased $276,000,000, while
holdings of United States Government securities increased $172,200,007. The in-
crease in holdings of United Stutes Government securities reflects increases of
$113,000,000 in bills, $41,000,000 in certificates, 16,007,000 in notes, and
$3,007,700 in bonds,

Changes in member bank reserve balances and related items during the
week and the year ernded December 1, 1948, were as follows:

Increase or decgrease
since

December 1, Iovember 2, December 3,
1948 1948 1947

(In millions of dcllars)

U. S, Government securities 23,165 + 172 +1,045
Loans, disccunts and advances 307 - 276 + Ll
Other keserve DBank credit 711 - 5l - 133
Total keserve Bank credit 23,783 - 1958 + 95%
Gold stock 2L, 165 + 15 +1,485
Treasury currency 4,583 + 3 + 30
Member bank reserve balances 19,877 - 57 +2,839
M in circulation 28,325 + 20 - Lo
T ey cash 1,3%3%8 + 21 - L
Troosary deposits with F,R.Banks 1,527 - 123 + 271
ilonnerber and other F,R, accounts 1,165 + 1 - U5
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STATEMBNT OF CONDITION
OF THE TLELVE FEDuwRAL RuSLRVE BANKS CCLBINED

Hl.1l(a)

ASSETS

Gold certificates
Redemntion fund for F. R, notes
Total gold certificate reserves
Other cash
Discounts and advances
Industrial loans
Acceptances purchased
U. S. Govt, securities:
Bills
Certificates
Notes
Bonds
Total U, S. Government
securities ‘

Total loans and securities

Due from foreign banks

F. R, notes of other banks
Uncollected items

Bank premises

Other assets

TOTAL ASSETS

LIABILITIES

Federal Reserve notes
Deposits:
liember banke-reserve account
UsS.Treasurer-peneral account
Foreign
Other
Total deposits

Deferred availability items

Other liabilities including accrued

dividends
TOTAL LIABILITIES
CAPITAL ACCOUWTS
Capital paid in '
Surplus (Section 7)
Surplus (section 1%b)
Uther capital accounts

TOTAL LIABILITIES AND CAPITAL aCCOUNTS

Ratio of gold certificate reserves
to deposit and F.Renote
liabilities combined

Contingent liability on bills purchased

for foreign correspondents

Commitments tc make industrial loans
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(In thousands of dollars)

Dec, 1,

48

22,240,430
628,182

22,888,612

2LL, 854
306,366
933

-

5,138,794
6,061,119
796,950

11,168,376

23,165,239

23,472,538

Lo
130,218
2,748,698
32,175

231,668

Lg,74h9,412

2,178,828

19,876,917
1,526,782
1,89, 00k
137,86l
e2, 330,567
2,h38,081

13,778

L8,961,26,

200,213
Lhe, 189
c7,543
112,203

L9,7h9,4k12

L9.2%

1,791
6,022

Increase or decrease

since
Wov. 2l, Dec, 3,
1948 1947
+ 4,999 +1,526,260
+ 932 - 59, 686
+ 5,931 +1,L70, 57k
- 10,632 - 6,311
-275,498 + 13,985
- L‘? - 2,711
- - Lo3
+113" 000 '79381’71‘9
+ 140,500 -1,005,286
+ 164,000 - 659,300
+ 2,549  +10,091,7L3
+172,049  + 1,045,408
‘103’h96 + lo 086a279
—— - L6
- 5, 122 + 199 373
- 13,226 - 21,621
- 65 - 993
+ 8,580 + 155,904
"1183030 * 2,703’159
+ 12,569 527,653
- 97,504 + 2,838,418
-122,511 + 270,741
+ 23,084 + 22,608
- 18,3L,0 - 81,Lh12
-176,291  + 3,050,355
+0,72L + 111,322
- 725 - 6,448
"123;723 + 29 627) 576
+ 29 + 5,483
-—— + 8,366
——— + 88
+ 5,668 o+ 61,846
-118,0%0 + 2,703,159
2% o« Fo
59 - 1,050
75 - 1,421
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Helia 1(b)

STATEMENT OF CONDITION OF THE FEDERAL RESE-VB BANKS ON DECELBER 1, 1948
(In thousands of dollars)

Total Boston New York +thila, Cleve, Rich, Atlanta Chicago St,Louis kinn, Kens.Cy, Dallas SanFran,

Gold certificates 22,260,430 793,676 7,298,661 1021,240 1410,282 998,450 1035,373 L3L1,565 663,819 L81,188 805,155 602,936 2807,985
kedemption fund for

F. R. notes 628,182 52,389 56,829 59,881 73,948 58,359 LL,765 103,962 L5,01k 23,213 36,307 26,823 16,692
Total gold certificate
| Ieserves 22,887,612 846,065 7,355,490 1081,121 148,230 1056,809 1080,138 LLLS,627 708,833 504,L0l 841,442 623,759 289,677
Uther cash 2hL,8%, 23,005 31,726  10,39L 16,523 18,705 23,152 33,075 18,834 13,802 11,200 12,745 31,693
viscounts and advances 306,366 17,878 8h,73L  2L,h72  3L,38L 26,334 16,042 30,816 21,844 5,725 1,286 7,697 20,154
Industrial loans 933 —— —— as6 -— 37 — - - — - ——— -—
U. S, Govt, securities:
Bills 5,138,79k 335,992 1,232,192 367,065 L9R,657 333,735 257,622 749,68 259,382 157,223 239,524 232,83L L81,76k
Certificates 6,061,119 LO7,L55 1,453,347 L32,546 581,079 393,633 303,863 861,213 33,455 185,52, 282,515 274,683 550,210
Notes 796,950 53,57k 191,094 56,926 76,40k 51,757 39,953 113,237 LL,002  2L,394  37,1L7 35,117 72,345
Bonds 11,168,376 790,783 2,677,976 727,757 1070,712 725,319 55),70L 15856,892 616,639 341,853 520,569 50%,1L0 1013,832
Total U,S, Government
securities 23,165,239 1547,802 5,554,609 165h,69 2220,852 150L,LLL 1161,3L2 3310,026 12%4,676 703,068L 1079,755 10h9,82L 2118,151
Total loans and
securities 23,472,538 1565,680 5,639,343 1680,062 2255,236 15%0,815 1177,38L 33L40,842 1274,520 714,789 1096,041 1057,521 2138,305
Due from foreign banks Lo 3 1/ 16 L L 2 2 7 2 1 2 2 L
F,R,notes of other banks 130,818 L, 500 1,820 5,416 6,507 21,8%1 11,6,5 14,8438 6,272 11,017 7,680 7,379 18,903
Uncollected items 2,748,698 217,551 506,224 181,335 282,703 240,201 170,246 L31,84L8 121,91y 75,039 161,843 122,449 237,145
Bank premises 32,175 1,190 8,042 3,058 4,788 2,58l 1,580 3,039 1,945 1,180 2,386 758 1,645
Other assets 231,668 15,428 4,321 15,934 22,132 14,797 11,501  32,L26 15,64, 6,904 10,68Y 19,804 20,876
TCTAL ASSETS L9,7h9,k12 2673,622 13,609,982 277,32l L072,123 2835,72Y 2475,648 8301,712 2149,98, 1327,133 2131,295 1841,617 5303,2L8

L/-After deducting $33,000 participations of other Federal Reserve Banks.
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Hle.1l(c) STATEMENT OF CONDITION OF THE FEDERAL RESERVE BANKS ON DECEMBER 1, 1948
(In thousands of dollars)

LIABILITIES Total Boston New York Phila, Cleve, Rich, Atlanta Chicago St,Louis Minn, Kans,Cy. Dallas Sanf'ran,
Federal Reserve notes 24,178,838 1426,999 5,541,767 1663,925 2136,113 1669,172 1332,892 4,584,809 1138,766 633,555 9oh1,L468 631,437 2477,835
Devosits:

iilember bank reserve acct. 19,876,917 840,814 6,555,810 938,591 1430,398 829,853 817,769 3024,350 737,295 L99,%2L 896,83L k2,205 2363,074
U.S.Treasurer-general acct, 1,526,782 122,83} 283,630 121,610 130,401 108,705 107,918 145,911 104,218 9,,,, 104,096 107.545% 9L, &7

roreign Leg,00h 29,516 1/170,367 37,949 43,102 22,957 19,209 63,716 16,866 713 16,707 15,929  L1,283
Other L37,8&, 1,721 369, 191 1,825 7,432 2,123 1,087 3,123 6,Lil1 2,135 L8112 5L Lo,361
Tota] deposits 22,330,567 994,885 7,378,998 1099,975 1611,333 963,638 9L5,983 3237,700 B8éL,820 608,500 1019, 15y 1“50, 71 2539,365

Deferred availability items 2,428,081 200,569 Lh6,913 1L9,578 250,2LL 211,368 162,110 369,379 115,400 63,464 140,123 11k, 535 21L,589
Other liabilities including

acerued dividends 13,778 760 3,593 870 1,621 671 S5tk 2,128 550 4,98 570 éal 1,259
TCTAL LIABILITIES L8,961,28 2623,21% 13,371,271 2914,3u8 3599,311 2844, 849 2441,555 8194, 016 Lllyg 45 1306,117 2101,360 1812,£627 523%,048
Capital paid in 200,213 11,2349 €8,986 14,645 19,019 ,5hh 7,84 25,27 6,603 L,L21 6,897 7,80h 18,824
Surplus (Section 7) LL8,189 28,117 138,596 35,350 42,173 21,210 19,110 56,217 16,972 11,233 16,148 14,111 38,952
Surplus (Section 13b) 27,543 3,011 15,319 L,u89 1,006 3,349 762 1,429 521 1,073 1,137 1,307 2,140
Other capital accounts 112,203 ,232 23,810 8,492 10,61, 7,772 6,373 14,773 6,3u3 4,259 5,753 5,768 10,284

TOTAL LIABILITIES AND
CAPITAL ACCOUNTS Lo, 7L9,Lh12 2673,622 13,409,982 2977,32L L072,123 2885,72, 2475,648 8301,712 2149,98L 1327,133 2131,295 1841,617 5303,2L8
Contingent liability on bills purchased
for foreign correspondents 1,791 113 2/ 573 145 165 88 7% 2kl Al L5 63 61 157
Commitments to make industrial -
loans 6,022 75 o ey 985 130 238 L83 --- --- 3,750 === 107

F, R, notes outstanding 2l,889,325 1L80,858 5,701,194 1708,795 2194,473 1717,939 1383,957 4469,7h2 1175,L73 €4L,995 965,265 662,883 2583,751
Collateral for ¥F.R. notes

held by F.Re. Agents:

Gold certificates 13,294,000 460,070 L,770,000 550,000 735,000 €25,200 575,000 2609,000 315,000 200,000 280,200 184,000 2000,000
Eligible paper 63,006 3,950 13,755 6,965 === 15105  --=  --= 13,885 198 8,548 --- 709
Ue.S.Govt, securities 12,320,920 1100,072 1,002,000 1299,000 1500,000 1150,000 850,000 2100,902 3%0,000 L50,000 700,000 500,000 800,000
MATURITY DISTRIBUTICH COF LOANS AND SECURITIES
Uiithin 16 to 31 to 6l to gl days to 6 months 1to?2 2to 5 Over
Total 15 days 30 days 60 days 90 days 6 months to 1 year years years 5 years
Discounts and advances %06, 366 173,066 20,519 8k, 757 28,02, -— -— -— -—- -
Industrial loans 933 769 93 S 2 2 Ll 15 8 -
U.S,Govt, securities 2%,165,239 1,394,099 1,010,521 1,558 2,225,445 8oL,2h3 4,364,126 ©89,900 1,959,417 §,208,959
1/ 4fter deducting $318, 580 000 partlclnaulors of dther Federal Rezerve Banks,
c/ After deducting  $1,216,000 participations of other Federal Keserve Barks,
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